

Real Estate Excise Tax Affidavit (RCW 82.45 WAC 458-61A)

Only for sales in a single location code on or after January 1, 2023.
This affidavit will not be accepted unless all areas on all pages are fully and accurately completed.

1 Seller/Grantor	2 Buyer/Grantee	
Name Linda Hough		
	Linette Hendrickson	
Mailing address 3012 Clemans Road	Malling address PO Box 144	
City/state/zip Clarkston WA 99403	City/state/zip Anatone WA 99401	
Phone (including area code)		
	List all real and personal property tax Personal	Assessed
3 Send all property tax correspondence to: $oximes$ Same as Buyer/Grant	parcel account numbers property?	value(s)
lame Terry Hendrickson Linette Hendrickson	10530100500000000	30,000.00
	- <u></u> 🛚 .	
Mailing address PO Box 144	— <u>— </u>	
city/state/zip <u>Anatone WA 99401</u>		
Street address of property NNA High Street, Anatone, WA 9940 his property is located in Asolin Unincorp.	(for minor and discrete a loss selections	watel V
Check box if any of the listed parcels are being segregated from a		ols being merge
egal description of property (if you need more space, attach a separ See attached 'Exhibit A'.	late silect to each page of the anadatty.	
D Land use code 11 Household, single family units		ncluded in sellin
inter any additional codes	price.	
see back of last page for instructions)		
Vas the seller receiving a property tax exemption or deferral Inder RCW 84.36, 84.37, or 84.38 (nonprofit org., senior Itizen or disabled person, homeowner with limited income)? ☐ Yes	If claiming an exemption, list WAC number and reason WAC number (section/subsection)	for exemption.
s this property predominately used for timber (as classified	Reason for exemption	
inder RCW 84.34 and 84.33) or agriculture (as classified under RCW 84.34.020) and will continue in it's current use? If yes and		
he transfer involves multiple parcels with different classifications,		
complete the predominate use calculator (see instructions) \square_{Yes}		
Is this property designated as forest land per RCW 84.33? Yes	No Type of document Statutory Warranty Deed (SWD) Date of document 05/05/23 5/ii (20 23	
s this property classified as current use (open space, farm		
and agreement of time of the period of the p	*Personal property (deduct)	0.00
s this property receiving special valuation as historical property per RCW 84.26?		0.00
f any answers are yes, complete as instructed below.	Taxable selling price	
1) NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE (FOREST LAND OR CURRENT USE)	Excise tax: state	
EW OWNER(S): To continue the current designation as forest land r classification as current use (open space, farm and agriculture, or		66.00
imber) land, you must sign on (3) below. The county assessor must	then 5000 6000 000 01 to \$1 505 000 at 1 78%	0.00
letermine if the land transferred continues to qualify and will indica:	te 110111 4323,000101 10 32,323,000 01 212373	0.00
ry signing below. If the land no longer qualifies or you do not wish to ontinue the designation or classification, it will be removed and the		• • • •
ompensating or additional taxes will be due and payable by the sell	er Abore 40,020,000	0.00
or transferor at the time of sale (RCW 84.33.140 or 84.34.108). Prior Igning (3) below, you may contact your local county assessor for mo	300	66.00
nformation.		15.00
his land: 🔲 does 🔯 does not qualify for	Local	
continuance.	*Delinquent Interest: state	
Deputy assessor signature Date	Local	
2) NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE (HISTORIC PROPERTY)	*Delinquent penalty	0.00 81.00
NEW OWNER(S): To continue special valuation as historic property, s	sign Subtotal	5.0
 below. If the new owner(s) doesn't wish to continue, all addition alculated pursuant to RCW 84.26, shall be due and payable by the s 	collor	0.0
or transferor at the time of sale.	Allastic processing rea	86.00
	Total duo A MINIMUM OF \$10.00 IS DUE IN FEE(S) AI	
(3) NEW OWNER(S) SIGNATURE	The will all all all all all all all all all	
Signature Signature	*SEE INSTRUCTIONS	
Signature Signature Print name Print name	*SEE INSTRUCTIONS	1- /
Signature Print name Print name B I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERIURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS	*SEE INSTRUCTIONS O2.0 TRUE AND CORRECT	reclair
Signature Signature	*SEE INSTRUCTIONS	reppor

Potyuminathan-considered is polassical februar high-examistration by some constituent and the constituent of the constituent of

To ask about the availability of this publication imagaisement of the contract of the contrac COUNTY TREASURER THIS SPACE TREASURER'S USE ONLY REV 84 0001a (09/08/22)



File No. 634240

Exhibit 'A'

Lots 2, 3, 4 and 5 in Block 1 of Anatone, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book B of Plats at Page(s) 48, records of Asotin County, Washington.

Together with that portion of the vacated alley, lying adjacent to said Lots, as vacated by Resolution # 21-30, recorded December 14, 2021, as Instrument No. 375258, which attaches by operation of law.

56065

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SEPARATE PROPERTY, COMMUNITY PROPERTY, OR JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY

Title Insurance Commitment No: 634240

STATE OF Washington)	SS:			
COUNTY OF Asotin)	33:			
				Ž	
(herein, "Affiant"), being firs	t duly swom	, on oath deposes	and says:		
That Affiant is (check one):					
the lawful surviving s	pouse of the	Decedent			
Surviving child of the	Decedent				
Registered domestic	partner of the	Decedent			
One of the joint tenan	its named in	that certain instru	ment creating	a joint tenancy w	rith a right of
survivorship identific					
Recording No.					
other (identify:)			_		
All with respect to the estate	of Marale	Leron House	h(her	rein "Decedent")	, who died on
other (identify:)	ounty of	tsotin	State of	JAA	_, then being a
resident of the City ofC	larkston	^	County of	Asotin	, State of
	-	eath certificate is			
	limited to eleft no survive of decedent at law if the h:	hildren, adopted oring children, the t), spouse, registe te decedent had n	children, the in Affiant has erred domestic not been marr	ssue of any pred listed below all partner, and inc ied or a register	eceased child or of the surviving <i>Iuding all parties</i>
attaching a list if necessary); 				
T C. D. C A T. D. LUTT. CT	TATE OF WARIT	NCTON (5/08)			PAGE 1 OF 4

56065

_	Land Mouch Janese
	ne & relationship (Junda) Novign, German Aress: 30/2 (Warmarm Rd) Warthston, WH 99403
	ne & relationship
	ress:
Nan	ne & relationship
	ress:
	ne & relationship
Ado	ress:
	That among items of real property owned by the Decedent at the time of death was real estate located in
	ASOHIN County, Washington, and described in the above referenced Title Insurance
Cor	nmitment.
As 1	to the Decedent, said real estate was [check one]
	☑ Community property
	☐ Separate property
	☐ Joint tenancy property
	THE TAXABLE A OUT OF CITION.
	HECK ALL BOXES WHICH APPLY IN EACH SECTION:
1.	That on the date the real property was purchased the Decedent was:
	married to Linda Hough
	unmarried, not a registered domestic partner
	unmarried, a registered domestic partner of
2.	That on the date of death the Decedent was
	married to Linda Hough
	unmarried, not a registered domestic partner
	unmarried, a registered domestic partner of
3.	☐ That the decedent left a Will, a copy of which is attached hereto. ☑ That the decedent left no Will. ☐ That the decedent executed a Community Property Agreement. It was recorded under
	County recording number (if unrecorded, attach a copy)
4.	That the decedent's estate is not being probated.

56065

PAGE 2 OF 4

	That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in of, under Probate No	County, State
i.	That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal success taxes.	ion or inheritance
	That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of	
	\$have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attac That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have	hed hereto. not been paid.
5.	That the decedent has not received assistance from the State of Washington That the decedent has received assistance from the State of Washington for That the State of Washington has been fully reimbursed for assistance for received.	medical care.
ľħ	at, with respect to the property, if any, owned by the Decedent in joint tenancy a	s described above, at al
	nes from the time of the execution of the instrument by which the joint tenancy wa	
	Decedent, each of the joint tenants recognized that the above described joint tena	
	nt tenancy, and that the interest of no one or more of said joint tenants has ever bee	
	otherwise separated from the interest of the other joint tenant(s), either voluntarily	
	specific act or by operation of law; and that said joint tenancy continued in full for	
	cedent with respect to the interest of the Decedent and, if there are two or more	
ino	sluding the Affiant, the joint tenancy continues with respect to the interests of	the said surviving join
	nants.	
	That Affiant knows of the Affiant's own knowledge, and so states, that each a	and all of the obligation
ag	ainst the estate of said Decedent (including, but not limited to: all the debts of dece	
	Decedent's last illness, funeral and burial; promissory notes; installment contracts	
	d federal succession taxes upon Decedent's estate, if applicable) have been paid	
(и.	se reverse side or attach a list if necessary):	
_		

56065

PAGE 3 OF 4

, including the	value of community	property of
, if any, of approximately \$_	<u>_356,000</u> _	, and
property, if any, of approxim	ately \$	
operty, if any, held by the De	cedent in joint tenand	y of
by the Company's order numbers's death. Affiant urges the sentations set forth herein. To tors, covenants to indemnif	nber set forth above, the Company to issue the Affiant, for the A by said Company or	in which Decedent its policy of title Affiant and for the any other person,
ne this 11th day of Mi	OUA, 20 <u>23</u>	NORGAN FILE WORGAN FILE OF WASHING
1 1 2 2	, including the if any, of approximately \$_property, if any, of approximately \$_property, if any, held by the Despect, if any the Company's order nument's death. Affiant urges the entations set forth herein. The tors, covenants to indemnifing any loss arising from reliant, 20_23	St American TITLE INSURANCE by the Company's order number set forth above, ent's death. Affiant urges the Company to issue entations set forth herein. The Affiant, for the Ators, covenants to indemnify said Company or any loss arising from reliance on any misstatement, 20 23



CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

*DATE ISSUED: 11/23/2021

ERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2021-059558

TRẬT AND MIDDLE NAME(S): GARALD LEROY AST NAME(S); HOUGH

COUNTY OF DEATH: ASOTIN DATE OF DEATH. NOVEMBER 21, 2021 HOUR OF DEATH: 06:45 PM

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

HISPANIC ORIGIN: NO. NOT SPANISH HISPANIC LATINO RACE WHITE

BIRTH DATE: DECEMBER 11, 1941. BIRTHPLACE LEWISTON, ID.

SURVIVING SPOUSE: LINDA KAY HEIMARK

OCCUPATION: HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE EDUCATION: SOME COLLEGE CREDIT, BUT NO DEGREE USWARMED FORCES: NO

NFORMANT, LINDA HOUGH RELATIONSHIP: WIFE ADDRÉSS: 3012 CLEMANS RO, CLARKSTON, WA 99403 CAUSE OF DEATH:

A. CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE ", INTERVAL: UNKNOWN B: ISCHEMIC HEART DISEASE INTERVAL UNKNOWN

OTHER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH: CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE

DĂTE OF INJÚRY: NURY AT WORK

LOCATION OF INJURY

CITY, STATE, ZIP.

PLACE OF DEATH: DECEDENT'S HOME FACILITY OR ADDRESS: 3012 CLEMANS RD CITY, STATE, ZIP: CLARKSTON, WASHINGTON 99403-9716

RESIDENCE STREET: 3012 CLEMANS RD CITY, STATE, ZIP: CLARKSTON, WA 99403-9716, INSIDE CITY LIMITS: NO COUNTY, ASOTIN TRIBAL RESERVATION: NOT APPLICABLE LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 40 YEARS.

FATHER: GEORGE W HOUGH MOTHER: ROSALIE GOTTS

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: REMOVAL FROM STATE , PLACE OF DISPOSITION: MOUNTAIN VIEW FUNERAL HOME & CREMATORY CITY, STATE: LEWISTON, IDAHO DISPOSITION DATE: NOVEMBER 24, 2021

FUNERAL FACILITY: MOUNTAIN VIEW FUNERAL HOME

CITY STATE-ZIP- LEWISTON, IDAHO 83501 FUNERAL DIRECTOR: GERALD E. BARTLOW

. MAŃNER OF DEATH, NATURAL WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH: NOT APPLICABLE DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH: YES PREGNANCY STATUS IF FEMALE: NO RESPONSE

CERTIFIER NAME: ELIZABETH N. BLACK, MD. TITLE: PHYSICIAN CERTIFIER ADDRESS: 1271 HIGHLAND AVE STE B CITY, STATE, ZIP: CLARKSTON, WASHINGTON 99403 DATE SIGNED: NOVEMBER 23, 2021 . . .

CASE REFERRED TO ME/CORONER: NO FILE NUMBER: NOT APPLICABLE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN: NOT APPLICABLE

LOCAL DEPUTY REGISTRAR, MAURINE L. NICHOLSON . DATERECEIVED NOVEMBER 23, 2021.

Health	This is a leg	Affidavi al documen						Mail to:	Center for He P.O. Box 4781 Olympia, WA 9 360-236-4300	8504-7814	
25-71 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	Y.M.	STA	TE OFF	CE US	E ONLY	N 444 - 2	•	Р			
State File Number	Fee Number				Initials		Date		Affidavit Nu	mber	
AND THE SOUTH OF THE SECURITY OF	: //- Require	d information	n must r	natch	current in	formatio	n on recor	ď	•		
Record Type: Bi		Death		larriag			ssolution (:e)_		
1. Name on Record:						2. Dat	of Event:		3. Place of	Event	
D. First Mi	ddle	Lasi					איז אינוססוד		(City or County)		
4. Father/Parent Full Birth Name	(Spouse A for N	Aarriage or Diss	solution)	5. Mot	her/Parent	Full Birth I	Vame (Spous	se B for	or Maniage or Dissolution)		
FEET	ddle	Last/M		Fir	st			199	//hiaiden		
6. Name of Person Requesting			ationship son on R		Seif Parent(Gua S) □ Fur	erdian eral Director		iormant her (specify)	☐ Hospital	
7. Return Mailing Address:		_				<u>-</u>					
PO Box or Street Address					City			State		Zip	
Telephone Number:				Émail	Address:						
1 3											
Use the section below			es on t	ie reco	rd. The	record is	incorrect o	r inco	mplete as f	ollows:	
	d now shows:			<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	·	- The true	fact is	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
8.				9.		_					
10,				11.	-						
12				13.							
				15.				-			
14.				1							
l declare under pena	ity of perjury	under the lav	ws of the	State	of Wast	ington th	at the forg	oing is	s true and o	correct	
16a. Signature:	•			16b. S	signature o	x 2m parer	t (if required	j:			
Printed name:		Date:		Printe	d name:					Date:	
	INST	RUCTIONS -	go to ww	v.doh,w	a.gov for n	nore Inform	ation				
Driver's (cense, Social S	ecurity card or	r hospita	decor	ative birth	certificate	cannot be	used as	proof		
Required documentary proof must be Birth/Marriage/Divorce record Certificate of Naturalization	 submitted with Military reco Hospital/me 	rd (DD-214)	•	full nam School Passoo	transcripts	date. Exa •	Sodal Sec	Junty N	ry proor inclu umident Repo ! Resident car	ort.	
D' 4 A A'Castan											
Only a parent(s), legal guardian (The proof(s) must match the as	serted fact(s). Fo	or example, if th	ne allidavi	t says t	ne name s	ier) may ch hould be M	ange the birt ary Ann Doe	th certifi , the pr	cate oof must sho	w the name to be	
3. Documentary proof must be five	or more years ok	d or established	within fiv	e years	of birth						
Child under 18				Agu	LIO VERIS	rit can char	nge his or he	r birth c	ertificate		
 Un to see one, last name can be 	e changed once i	to either parent	s, uame o		the first or	middle nar	ne is missing	, three	pieces of doc	umentary proof are	
certificate (can be any combinat	tion of the first, π	viddle or last na	imes)"	re	quired			'		of hidh in income	
 After ane one, a court order is re 	equired to change	e the last namo)	- 17	the irst, it	uddie end/d Videcumen	ar lest nome l	is missp	reneu, or wate	of birth is incorrec	
 No proof is required to change t To correct parent's information. 	no nist or middle noe documentan	name / ocoof la requin	ed.							e docrimentary prog	
To correct the sex of the child, or	ne documentary	proof from a m	edical	ls	required		w. g	•	•		
provider is required To change any part of the name of a child using this form, signatures from both parents listed on the contificate are required. If one parent is deceased, submit a death											
certificate with request. This affidavit cannot be used to add a father to a birth certificate (use paternity acknowledgment form DOH 422-032)											
Death Certificates 1. Only the informant, the funeral information. Proof is required to or registered domestic partner, informant is requesting the chains.	director, or exect make changes parent, sibling or	itors/administra if requested by adult child or s	ntors (if ev a family t stepchild)	idence nember Marital	confirming not listed status red	such posit as the info puires a cer	on is presen mant on the tified copy of	led) ma certifica a court	y change the ite (family me order if som	non-medical mbers are spouse	
2. The medical information (cause	of death) may b	e changed only	y by the c	ertifying	physician	or the cord	ner/medical	examin	er		
Marriage/Dissolution (Divorce) Ce 1. Personal facts (minor spelling ch 2. To change the date or place of m	rtificates	tata or place of	hirth or r	esidenc	e) may be	chacoed b	v the person	with on	e piece of do and submit t	cumentary proof ne affidavit 22-034 January 2015	

Certificate not valid unless the Seal of the State of Washington changes color when heat applied.

CERTIFIED

NOV 23 2021 &

Dr. Daniel Karninsky Health District Officer Garfield County Health District 56065